
Star Alliance Air Ticket redemption
In order to �nd the minimum LifeMiles needed to redeem a ticket in Star Alliance carriers, please follow these steps: 

Find the origin region of your trip in the �rst column, then identify the cabin class (Economy, Business or First).
Find the destination region of your trip in the �rst row.
Pinpoint the place where your origin and destination intersect to get the minimum amount of miles required for the trip (the mileages on the table are for one-way �ights, you will need double the amount of miles for a round trip journey).
Below the chart you will �nd the list of countries for each of the region.

1.
2.
3.
4.
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North of Central 

America (includes 
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Rest of North

AmericaFrom/to
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46,000
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 South of
Central America

United
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States 2

17,500

36,000

46,000

United
States 3 Mexico

14,000

25,000

40,000

Carribean

10,000

20,000

40,000

North 
of South America

(includes Colombia)

10,000

20,000

40,000

South of
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40,000
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40,000
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35,000
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Europe
1

35,000

75,000
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2

35,000

75,000

90,000
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3

Middle East / 
North Africa

45,000

78,000

117,000

South
Africa

45,000

81,000

111,000

North
Asia

37,500

78,000

102,000

Central
Asia

45,000

81,000

108,000

South
Asia

39,000

81,000

111,000

Others

45,000

81,000

117,000

North of Central America 
(includes El Salvador)

X

I

O

10,000

20,000

40,000

24,000

42,500

52,500

17,500

36,000

46,000

17,500

30,000

46,000

17,500

30,000

46,000
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36,000

46,000
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20,000

40,000

10,000

20,000

40,000
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20,000

40,000
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40,000
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20,000

40,000
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35,000

75,000

90,000

35,000

75,000

90,000

35,000

75,000

90,000

45,000

78,000

117,000

45,000

81,000

111,000

37,500

78,000

102,000

45,000

81,000

108,000

39,000

81,000

111,000

45,000

81,000

117,000

South of Central America 

X

I

O

6,000

8,500

10,000

22,500

40,000

50,000

22,500

40,000

50,000

22,500

40,000

50,000

22,500

40,000

50,000

24,000

42,500

52,500

24,000

42,500

52,500

25,000

45,000
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30,000

60,000
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30,000
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35,000
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35,000
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35,000
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50,000

85,000

123,000

27,500

48,000

66,000

45,000

72,000

102,000

30,000

51,000

75,000

35,000

60,000

80,000

Hawaii

X

I

O

12,500

25,000

35,000

12,500

25,000

35,000

12,500

25,000

35,000

12,500

25,000

35,000

17,500

30,000

45,000

17,500

30,000

45,000

20,000

35,000

50,000

30,000

60,000

70,000

30,000

50,000

67,500

30,000

63,000

87,000

30,000

63,000

87,000

30,000

63,000

87,000

42,500

78,000

105,000

40,000

78,000

105,000

35,000

75,000

90,000

42,500

78,000

111,000

39,000

78,000

99,000

40,000

80,000

111,000

Rest of North America

X

I

O

7,500

15,000

35,000

10,000

15,000

35,000

12,500

25,000

35,000

17,500
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45,000
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30,000
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30,000
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30,000
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87,000

42,500
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105,000

40,000

78,000

105,000

35,000

75,000

90,000

42,500

78,000

111,000

39,000

78,000

99,000

40,000

80,000

111,000

United States 1

X

I

O

7,500

15,000

35,000

12,500

25,000

35,000

17,500

30,000

45,000

17,500

30,000

45,000

20,000

35,000

50,000

30,000

60,000

70,000

30,000

50,000

67,500

30,000

63,000

87,000

30,000

63,000

87,000

30,000

63,000

87,000

42,500

78,000

105,000

40,000

78,000

105,000

35,000

75,000

90,000

42,500

78,000

111,000

39,000

78,000

99,000

40,000

80,000

111,000

United States 2

X

I

O

7,500

15,000

35,000

17,500

30,000

45,000

17,500

30,000

45,000

20,000

35,000

50,000

30,000

60,000

70,000

30,000

50,000

67,500

30,000

63,000

87,000

30,000

63,000

87,000

30,000

63,000

87,000

42,500

78,000

105,000

40,000

78,000

105,000

35,000

75,000

90,000

42,500

78,000

111,000

39,000

78,000

99,000

40,000

80,000

111,000

United States 3

X

I

O

7,000

14,000

40,000

10,000

20,000

40,000

14,000

25,000

40,000

20,000

40,000

60,000

20,000

40,000

60,000

35,000

70,000

96,000

35,000

70,000

96,000

35,000

70,000

96,000

45,000

78,000

111,000

45,000

81,000

111,000

37,500

78,000

90,000

45,000

84,000

117,000

42,000

81,000

99,000

45,000

81,000

117,000

Mexico

X

I

O

10,000

20,000

40,000

10,000

20,000

40,000

20,000

40,000

60,000

20,000

40,000

60,000

33,000

69,000

96,000

33,000

69,000

96,000

33,000

69,000

96,000

45,000

78,000

111,000

45,000

84,000

117,000

37,500

81,000

96,000

45,000

84,000

117,000

35,000

81,000

99,000

45,000

81,000

111,000

Carribean

X

I

O

10,000

20,000

30,000

20,000

40,000

45,000

20,000

40,000

45,000

40,000

80,000

99,000

40,000

80,000

99,000

40,000

80,000

99,000

54,000

90,000

123,000

55,000

90,000

120,000

47,500

82,500

105,000

50,000

85,000

120,000

45,000

84,000

111,000

45,000

84,000

120,000

North of South America 
(includes Colombia)

X

I

O

12,500

20,000

30,000

12,500

20,000

30,000

47,500

95,000

114,000

47,500

95,000

114,000

47,500

95,000

114,000

60,000

97,500

129,000

60,000

97,500

129,000

50,000

85,000

126,000

60,000

90,000

129,000

50,000

82,500

123,000

55,000

85,000

120,000

South of South America

35,000

65,000

90,000

X

I

O

35,000

65,000

90,000

35,000

60,000

75,000

42,000

80,000

100,000

35,000

60,000

75,000

33,000

55,000

70,000

38,000

75,000

85,000

30,000

60,000

75,000

30,000

60,000

75,000

30,000

48,000

55,000

20,000

35,000

45,000

6,000 - 12,000*

-

-

55,000

85,000

120,000

50,000

80,000

110,000

60,000

90,000

125,000

60,000

97,500

129,000

50,000

97,500

129,000

80,000

125,000

160,000

75,000

125,000

129,000

50,000

82,500

123,000

55,000

85,000

120,000

Brazil

X

I

O

45,000

72,500

105,000

12,500

20,000

30,000

12,500

20,000

30,000

15,000

27,000

39,000

24,000

42,000

69,000

30,000

55,000

99,000

45,000

75,000

115,000

25,000

45,000

60,000

55,000

78,000

102,000

55,000

85,000

115,000

Europe 1

X

I

O

45,000

72,500

105,000

12,500

20,000

30,000

15,000

27,000

39,000

24,000

42,000

69,000

30,000

55,000

99,000

45,000

75,000

115,000

25,000

45,000

60,000

55,000

78,000

102,000

55,000

85,000

115,000

Europe 2

X

I

O

45,000

72,500

105,000

15,000

27,000

39,000

24,000

42,000

69,000

30,000

55,000

99,000

45,000

75,000

115,000

25,000

45,000

60,000

55,000

78,000

102,000

55,000

85,000

115,000

Europe 3

X

I

O

60,000

97,500

129,000

21,000

36,000

60,000

17,500

35,000

50,000

45,000

75,000

115,000

30,000

55,000

80,000

42,000

69,000

102,000

50,000

85,000

115,000

Middle East / North Africa

X

I

O

60,000

97,500

129,000

17,500

33,000

45,000

45,000

75,000

115,000

30,000

55,000

80,000

48,000

81,000

115,000

50,000

85,000

115,000

South Africa

X

I

O

50,000

85,000

126,000

15,000

22,500

30,000

30,000

48,000

66,000

20,000

36,000

50,000

20,000

40,000

50,000

North Asia 

X

I

O

60,000

90,000

129,000

18,000

35,000

45,000

30,000

48,000

66,000

37,000

57,000

93,000

Central Asia 

X

I

O

50,000

82,500

123,000

17,500

30,000

40,000

22,500

40,000

60,000

South Asia

X

I

O

Others

45,000

81,000

117,000

45,000

81,000

117,000

40,000

72,500

92,500

40,00

80,000

105,000

40,00

80,000

105,000

40,00

80,000

105,000

40,00

80,000

105,000

45,000

81,000

117,000

45,000

81,000

111,000

45,000

77,500

112,500

50,000

75,000

110,000

55,000

87,500

120,000

62,500

92,500

120,000

62,500

92,500

120,000

62,500

92,500

120,000

50,000

85,000

115,000

50,000

95,000

115,000

25,000

50,000

62,500

35,000

67,500

95,000

27,500

50,000

75,000

21,000

33,000

45,000

*The Brazilian domestic mileages are calculated according to TPM distance of the origin-destination:

Millas OWTPM

0 - 519

520 - 961

962 - 1,186

+1187

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

NOTE: Miles required may vary according to geographical location

Alaska

Canada

El Salvador

Guatemala

Honduras 

Nicaragua

Costa Rica

Panama

Connecticut

North Carolina

South Carolina

Delaware

Kentucky

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

New Jersey

New York

New Hampshire

Ohio

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

Vermont 

Virginia 

Washington

Denmark

Estonia

Finland

Great Britain

Iceland

Ireland

Norway

Russia

Sweden

Germany

Austria

Belarus

Belgium

Croatia

Slovakia

Slovenia

Spain

France

Gibraltar

Hungary

Italy

Czech Republic

Latvia

Lithuania

Nertherlands

Luxemburg

Malta

Poland

Portugal

Switzerland

-

-

-

-

-

-

Albania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

Cyprus

Greece

Republic of Moldova

Romania

Serbia

Ukraine

Turkey

Angola

Mali 

Niger

Ethiopia

Congo

Madagascar 

Namibia

South Africa

Chad

Sudan

Guinea

Senegal

Somalia

Uganda

Kenya

Central African Republic

Cameroon

Gabon

Algeria

Libya

Morocco

Tunisia

Azerbaijan

Bahrein

Egypt

Iran

Iraq

Israel

Jordan

Kuwait

Lebanon

Oman

Qatar

Syria

Yemen

Armenia

Palestine

Georgia

Saudi Arabia

United Arab Emirates

-

-

-

-

-

Rest of 
North 

America

North of
Central 
America

South of 
Central 
America

United
States

1

Europe
1

Europe
2 Europe

3

Middle
East / 
North
Africa

Colombia

Domestic Colombia

Ecuador

Peru 

Interior Peru

Alabama

Arkansas

North Dakota

South Dakota

Florida

Georgia

Illinois 

Iowa

North of 
South

America

United
States

2

Kansas

Louisiana

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Oklahoma

Tennessee

Texas

Wisconsin

-

-

-

-

-

Arizona

California

Colorado

Idaho

Nevada

New Mexico

Oregon 

Utah

Wyoming

United
States

3

China

North Korea

South Korea

Philippines

Guam 

Hong Kong

Mariana Islands

Japan

Macao

Mongolia 

Palau 

Taiwan

North
Asia

Oceania

New Zealand

Australia

Other

Afganistan

India

Kazakhstan

Kirgizstan

Maldives

Nepal

Central
Asia

Bangladesh

Brunei

Camboya

Indonesia

Laos

Sur de
Asia

Pakistan

Sri Lanka

Tajikistan

Turkmenistan

Uzbekistan

-

Malaysia

Myanmar (Burma)

Singapore

Thailand

Vietnam

Anguilla

Aruba

Bahamas

Barbados

Bermuda

Cuba

Curacao

Republica Dominicana

Grenada

Caribe

Guadalupe

Haiti

Martinique

Jamaica

Netherlands Antilles

Puerto Rico

Santa Lucía

San Martín

Cayman Islands

South
Africa

Gambia

Tanzania

Togo

Benin

Sao Tome and Principe

Sahara

Zambia

Cote d´lvoire

Cape Verde

Eritrea

Djibouti

Ruanda

Burundi

Mozambique

Botswana

Zimbabwe

St. Helena

Burkina

Ghana

Guinea  Bissau

Comoros

Lesotho

Liberia

Malawi

Mauricio

Mauritania

Niger

DR Congo

Seychelles

Sierra Leone

Swaziland

South Sudan

Equatorial Guinea

Reunion

-

-

Chile

Argentina

Uruguay

Paraguay

Bolivia

South
of South 
America

Brazil Brazil


